OCT 2 1 2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO, 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES FCORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345369	B. WING_			C 09/26/2013
		ER TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	44 R/	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 LAKE BOONE TRAIL ALEIGH, NC 27607 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	(X5)
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	
F 412 SS=D	complaint investigatic Event ID # ORPC11. 483.55(b) ROUTINE. SERVICES IN NFS The nursing facility man outside resource, §483.75(h) of this part covered under the Stidental services to me resident; must, if necessident; must, if necessident; must, if necessident must promptly refer making appointments transportation to and must promptly refer making appointments to the service of the s	rited as a result of the on conducted on 9/26/13. VEMERGENCY DENTAL Thust provide or obtain from in accordance with rt, routine (to the extent rate plan); and emergency ret the needs of each resident in residents with lost or		412	• Based on observation, interview and record review during the annual state survey, September 23 – 26, 2013 the state surveyors determined that t facility failed to provide routine denta services for 1 of 1 sampled resident's reviewed for dental needs. The surveyors found no evidence of adental assessments or evaluations on resident #25 since admission in 2010. During the state survey the Unit Secretary arranged a dental appointment for resident #25. • An audit will be completed by the Unit Secretary or designee to ensure a Long Term Care Residents have had routine dental services within the last	9/26/13
	for dental needs (resincluded: The facility dental policed: "Rex Rehabi Center (RRNCC) recintegral component of health care needs. Pacontinue to use their ensure each patient/ricomprehensive care, for dental care to be a	licy dated December 2003 litation and Nursing Care ognize dental health as an f a patient's /resident's atients/residents may own dentist. In order to esident receives RRNCC makes provision provided off site by a dental			year. If it is found that a resident has not had routine dental services within the last year, assistance making a demappointment will be immediately offe A contract is being initiated and will be in place by 10/24/13 with University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill Dental School to provide dental services for the residents at Rex Rehabilitation and Nursing Care Center of Raleigh.	tal red. 10/24/13 e f 10/24/13
AROPASORY I	VIDECTAD'S OF BEAVACEDA	SLIDDLIED DEDDESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE	(YA) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
				NG_			С
		345369	B. WING_			09/	/26/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	≟R		44	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 420 LAKE BOONE TRAIL KALEIGH, NC 27607		M 96 PP
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	1D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 412	Resident #25 was add 2/6/10 with cumulative vascular accident and Minimum Data Set da resident #25 was sev and required total assactivities of daily living. In a family interview of family member stated a tooth to his left lower working to make an a Observation of reside the left lower jaw broken tooth and member stated that re-	Imitted to the facility on we diagnoses of a cerebral d dementia. His quarterly ated 7/16/13 indicated verely cognitively impaired sistance with all of his eg. on 9/24/13 at 2:24 PM, the d that resident #25 broke offer jaw and the facility was appointment with a dentist. ent #25 revealed a tooth to ke with discoloration noted to tooth next to it. The family resident #25 did not have did not appear that he was in	F 4		 To ensure this deficient practice does not recur; a new Dental Assessment/ Services policy and procedure has been written. Nursing staff will be educated on the new policy and procedure. The Director of Nursing Services, Clinical Manager or designee will complete a monthly audit to ensure residents have received at minimum, annual dental services. Any discrepancies found in the routine dental services audit will be corrected by immediately offering assistance with making an appointment of dental services. The audits will be 	ent e	10/17/13 10/24/13 10/24/13
	assistant (NA) #2 state broken his tooth over she had told her charge someone had made here was no evident with the stated resident #25 we and there was no evident. Nurse #2 stated resident #25 had a bromally floated and chim. In an interview on 9/2 secretary (WS) stated him a dental appoint dentist who would acceptated that to her known stated that to her known she had to the stated that to her known she had to the stated that to her known she had to the stated that to her known she had to the stated that to her known she had took a stated that to her known she had took and the stated that to her known she had took and the stated that to her known she had took and the stated that to her known she had took and the stated that to her known she had took and the stated that to her known she had took and the stated that to her known she had took and the stated that to her known she had the stated that to her known she had took and the stated that to her known she had the stated that the stat	24/13 at 3:00 PM, nursing ted that resident #25 had a month ago. NA #2 stated rge nurse and thought him a dental appointment. 3 at 3:05 PM, nurse #2 was on scheduled narcotic dence of him experiencing a she was unaware that roken tooth because she did not regularly work with 24/13 at 3:10 PM, the ward d she had been trying to get ment but could not find a cept Medicaid. The WS wiledge, they did not have or residents on Medicaid or			taken to the QAPI Committee for rev monthly for the first three months. I there have been no discrepancies for the first three months, audits will be brought to the QAPI Committee once quarter for four quarters or until the have been two consecutive quarters with no discrepancies.	f - e a	11/7/13 & ongoing

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345369	B. WING			1	C 26/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AB & NSG CARE CENTE	R	<u> </u>	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 420 LAKE BOONE TRAIL RALEIGH, NC 27607		2012010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 412	resident who could not chair. In an interview on 9/2 manager (UM) stated incident report regard have broken his tooth was about a month or they facility provided resident's who require into a dental chair. Shithe responsible party dental care. The UM state County to find a the facility or a dentist as a payer. In an interview on 9/2 of nursing (DON) indiprovide dental service dentist do not take Me not have a dentist to pregulation for dental swas no company province in the pooling of the pooli	A/13 at 3:15 PM, the unit she was unable to find an ing when resident #25 may be stated she thought it so ago. The UM stated the dental services for the assistance with transfers the stated that it was up to of a resident to obtain stated it was a problem in the dentiest who would come to the who would take Medicaid the facility did not the stated and the facility did provide routine or preventive and stated awareness of the ervices. She stated there widing dental services to not transfer into a dental service weight months. There was an	F	412			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF C		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
	:	345369	B. WING_		ı	C 26/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REX REHAB & NSG CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4420 LAKE BOONE TRAIL RALEIGH, NC 27607		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
li a r a v n li 1 c	at 10:00 AM, she state egulation regarding dadministrator stated sivas to have an annuaninimum. In another interview wil2:00 PM on 9/25/13, of problem and that the	e administrator on 9/25/13 ed awareness of the dental care. The he thought each resident at dental evaluation at with the administrator at she stated she was aware here was no evidence of any or evaluations on resident	F4	112		

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES); 11/12/2013 MAPPROVED), 0838-0391
STATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A, BUILDING (E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345369	B, WING		/06/2013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	the structure of the st		TREET ADDRESSILETY STATE (ZW CODE TION)	
	IAB & NSG CARE CE	NTER	ı	120 LAKE BOONE TRAIL ALEIGH, NC 27607	
110/			(al	PROMDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5) COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FACH DEFICIENCY	Tement of Deficiencies Must be preceded by full SC Identifying Information)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETION
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT		K 000	 K056 It was identified during annual Li 	fe
	conducted as per T at 42CFR 483,70(a Health Care section publications. This b construction, one s automatic sprinkler The deficiencies de are as follows:	etermined during the survey		Safety Survey that this requirement was not met based on an observation on 11/6/13 there was storage in the closets of rooms 179 and 178 that wa blocking the sprinkler head. The shelves in these rooms will be remove from the closets at their current heigh and a red line will be painted/ taped of the wall indicating the appropriate	ed t
Қ 056 SS=D	NFPA 101 LIFE SA If there is an autom installed in accorda for the Installation of provide complete of building. The syste accordance with N Inspection, Testing Water-Based Fire supervised. There supply for the syste systems are equip switches, which are building fire alarm	is not met as avidenced by:	K 068	distance that storage must be kept fro the sprinkler head. (The shelf will be replaced at a lower height and familie will be educated via letter mailed 11/22/13 that storage cannot be place above the red line. The shelf will be replaced after the New Year.) All the patient/resident room closets will have their shelves remove from the closets at their current heigh and a red line will be painted/taped of the wall indicating the appropriate distance that storage must be kept fro the sprinkler head. (The shelf will be replaced at a lower height and familie will be educated via letter mailed 11/22/13 that storage cannot be place	12/13/13 ed t
K 061	A. Based on obse was storage in the that was blocking 42 CFR 483.70 (a)	rvation on 11/06/2013 there closets of rooms 179 and178 the sprinkler head.	K 081	above the red line. The shelf will be replaced after the New Year.)	12/21/13
88=D	.	ic sprinkler systems have			
	i '	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESEN ATIVE'S SI	GNATURE	TITLE	(XA) DATE
// h	Villein		<u> </u>	atton may be excused from correcting providing it is of the formation of the first providing homes, the findings stated above are disc	elemined that
Alber setad	uards provide sufficient p e date of autvey whether ing the date these docum	lofection to his betaute less men-		ution may be excused fluit conscining place in for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disc omes, the above findings and plans of correction are s are disd, an approved plan of correction is requisit	discidaspib 14

11/55/5013 14:23 81846640

if continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

Event (0: ORPC21

Facility ID: 923427

FORM CMS-2567(02-89) Previous Versions Obsolote

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/12/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

)() L) (L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	AND HUMAN SCRUICES		<u> </u>	AID, IACO	1938-0391
	S FOR MEDICARE OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY TETED
STATEMENT AND PLAN O	F COARECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING	01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		
		345369	B. WING		11/0	6/2013
MANEOED	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	373305		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1
				4420 LAKE BOONE TRAIL		
REX REH	iab & NSG Care Ce	NIER		RALEIGH, NC 27607 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N I	(X6)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/= . ヘロ カモビのENA	Yement of Deficiencies Y must be preceded by full SC identifying information)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD OROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE 1	COMPLETION DATE
K 061	Continued From particles of valves supervised will sound when the 72, 9.7.2.1 This STANDARD	age 1 so that at least a local alarm e valves are closed. NFPA is not met as evidenced by: evation on 11/06/2013 the he backflow preventer failed to	K 08		designed dits after lace to ove the be ed at the months there arters	12/21/13 & Ongoing 1/2/14 & Ongoing

FORM CMS-2587(02-98) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: ORPC21

Facility ID: 923427

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 2

 After work is completed by Honeywell a system test will be performed to ensure the tamper alarm on the backflow preventer sounds during the alarm.

12/21/13

• To ensure this deficient practice doesn't recur, maintenance or designee will conduct monthly checks confirming the tamper alarm on the backflow preventer sounds during the alarm. If there are ever any discrepancies, Honeywell will be immediately notified so the problem can be corrected.

12/21/13

Any discrepancies the monthly tests
will be reviewed at the QAPI Meeting
monthly for the first 3 months and
quarterly thereafter, until there have
been two consecutive quarters with no
discrepancies.

1/2/14

&

Ongoing